

FRIEDMAN Counseling Services, LLC



CLINICIAN(S)

Ruth Friedman, owner of Friedman Counseling Services, LCC, has been approved by the State of Ohio Counselor, Social Work and Marriage and Family Therapist Board (CSWMFTB) as both an Independent Marriage and Family Therapist (IMFT, #F.2200286) and Licensed Professional Counselor (LPC, License #C.1902060). Ruth can be reached via phone at 614-426-8330 or by email at ruth@friedmancounselingservices.com.

Jack Hambrick has been approved by the State of Ohio CSWMFTB as a Marriage and Family Therapist Trainee (M.2300355-TRNE). Jack provides counseling services under the supervision of Ruth Friedman, IMFT, LPC (F.2200286; C.1902060). Jack can be reached via phone at 614-304-4845 or by email at jack@friedmancounselingservices.com.

FEE SUMMARY

Couple's Counseling for Spouses, Partners, and/or Co-parents

- \$100 Intake Couple's Session, 55 minutes, both partners/spouses/co-parents
- \$90 Regular Couple's Session, 55 minutes, both partners/spouses/co-parents
- \$135 Extended Couple's Session, 83 minutes, both partners/spouses/co-parents
- \$80 Individual Couple's Session, 55 minutes, one partner/spouse/co-parent only

Individual Counseling for Teenagers and Adults (ages 15 and older)

- \$90 Intake Individual Session, 55 minutes, client only
- \$80 Regular Individual Session, 55 minutes, client only
- \$40 Half Individual Session, 28 minutes, client only
- \$90 Joint Individual Session, 55 minutes, client and other person(s) present

FEE INFORMATION AND POLICIES

- Fees apply to both in-person and video-based counseling sessions.
- Payment is due at the time of service. Credit and debit cards, FSA/HSA cards, and cash are accepted.
- Additional charges may be incurred for sessions that, based on client needs, (a) run over the above-listed time durations, (b) involved crises, and/or (c) involve interactive complexity.
- Failure to give 24-hour notice of cancellation may result in a cancellation fee equivalent to the full charge listed for the scheduled session; this fee must be paid prior to the next scheduled appointment.
- Failure to attend a scheduled appointment may result in a no-show fee equivalent to the full charge listed for the scheduled session; this must be paid prior to the next scheduled appointment. Late arrival at scheduled appointments may result in the loss of a portion of that scheduled session.

INSURANCE INFORMATION

Friedman Counseling Services, LLC, does not currently accept insurance. Insurance companies typically have access to diagnoses, which compromises the confidentiality of the counseling process. In addition, insurance companies may seek to control the number and length of sessions available to clients and the types of treatment that clinicians can provide.

PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION AND INFORMATION

By entering their credit/debit-card information into SimplePractice—the practice management and electronic health record software used by Friedman Counseling Services, LLC—participants in couples counseling are giving SimplePractice and Friedman Counseling Services, LLC, permission to automatically charge for the above-listed fees and balances at the time of service. Participants in couples counseling who enter their debit/credit-card information into SimplePractice are (a) certifying that the info provided is accurate and (b) agreeing to update this info promptly and as needed.

RESPONSIBILITY FOR PAYMENT

Participants in couples counseling are responsible for payment to Friedman Counseling Services, LLC, using the methods specified above. Participants in couples counseling understand, acknowledge, and agrees that, when necessary, fees may increase at any time. Participants in couples counseling understand, acknowledge, and agree that they are responsible for payment of the entire fee at the time of services.

BY PROVIDING MY SIGNATURE HERE, I AM AGREEING THAT I HAVE READ, UNDERSTOOD AND AGREE TO THE ITEMS CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT.

Print Full Name	

Signature _____

Today's Date (XX/XX/XXXX) ______